502796314 05/06/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2842910

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
PARAMJIT S. ARORA			04/30/2013	
ANUPAM PATGIRI			04/30/2013	
STEPHEN JOY			04/30/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	NEW YO	NEW YORK UNIVERSITY		
Street Address:	70 WASH	70 WASHINGTON SQUARE		
City:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10012	10012		
Application Number:	13	3724887		
Property Type		Number	_	
CORRESPONDENCE I	ΔΑΤΑ			
	(5			
Fax Number:	•	85)270-2179 he e-mail address first: if that is u	unsuccessful it will be sent via	
Fax Number:	•	85)270-2179 he e-mail address first; if that is u	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone:	be sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to t 58 us	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to t 58 US LE	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to t 58 Us LE 70	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN) LINDEN OAKS	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to t 58 us LE 70 SI	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: Correspondence will & US Mail. Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	be sent to t 58 US LE 70 SI R	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN D LINDEN OAKS JITE 210	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t 58 US 70 S1 R UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN) LINDEN OAKS JITE 210 OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625	nsuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	be sent to t 58 US 70 S1 R UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN D LINDEN OAKS JITE 210 OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625 29527.1141(ARO01-13US)	Insuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to t 58 US 70 S1 R UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN D LINDEN OAKS JITE 210 OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625 29527.1141(ARO01-13US) MARY FRANCES HEEKS	Insuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	be sent to t 58 US 70 S1 R UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN D LINDEN OAKS JITE 210 DCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625 29527.1141(ARO01-13US) MARY FRANCES HEEKS /Mary Frances Heeks/	Insuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to t 58 us LE 70 SI R UMBER:	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN 0 LINDEN OAKS JITE 210 OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625 29527.1141(ARO01-13US) MARY FRANCES HEEKS /Mary Frances Heeks/ 05/06/2014	insuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	nment_295	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN D LINDEN OAKS JITE 210 OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625 29527.1141(ARO01-13US) MARY FRANCES HEEKS /Mary Frances Heeks/ 05/06/2014 27_1141#page1.tif	Insuccessful, it will be sent via	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>US Mail.</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=20140505_Assig	nment_295 nment_295	he e-mail address first; if that is u 35 270 2120 spatentsroc@leclairryan.com ECLAIRRYAN 0 LINDEN OAKS JITE 210 OCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625 29527.1141(ARO01-13US) MARY FRANCES HEEKS /Mary Frances Heeks/ 05/06/2014 27_1141#page1.tif 27_1141#page2.tif 27_1141#page3.tif	Insuccessful, it will be sent via	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Paramjit S, Arora, a citizen of the United States, residing at 29 Amherst Court, Huntington, New York 11743; Anupam Patgiri, a citizen of India, with a mailing address of New York University, 3rd Floor, Brown Building, 29 Washington Place, New York, New York 10003; and Stephen Joy, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of New York University, 3rd Floor, Brown Building, 29 Washington Place, New York, New York University, 3rd Floor, Brown Building, 29 Washington Place, New York, New York 10003, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROTEOLYTICALLY RESISTANT HYDROGEN BOND SURROGATE HELICES, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/724,887 on December 21, 2012;

AND WHEREAS, New York University, having a place of business at 70 Washington S uare, New York, New York 10012, desires to ac uire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby self, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

$\frac{April}{2013}$ IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereu	Non/man
1	'aramfit S. Arora
STATE OF New York COUNTY OF CUMES SS: This 30 day of April above-named Paramjit S. Arora to me personally kn same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein JOLIE A PINIELLA Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01PI6210411 Qualified in Kings County 1074910 109222 CHILGROUP, 1018	20 <u>13</u> , before me personally came the own as the individual who executed the set forth. Open a fluid control of the control of

PATENT REEL: 032826 FRAME: 0546

 $n \cap$

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____.

Anupam Patgiri

STATE OF _____ SS:

This ______day of ______, 20____, before me personally came the above-named Anupam Patgiri, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on

April IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 30 day of 200, 200,

This <u>30</u> day of <u>April</u>, 20 <u>B</u>, before me personally came the above-named **Stephen Joy**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

JOLIE A PINIELLA Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01PI6210411 Qualified in Kings County My Commission Expires 21

STATE OF NEWLY K COUNTY OF CLASS SS:

Notary Jublic August 2001

Commission expires on AUGUST 7 20

10749104_1_DOC 29527-1441 (ARO)1-(AUS)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Paramjit S. Arora, a citizen of the United States, residing at 29 Amherst Court, Huntington, New York 11743; Anupam Patgiri, a citizen of India, with a mailing address of New York University, 3rd Floor, Brown Building, 29 Washington Place, New York, New York 10003; and Stephen Joy, a citizen of the United States, with a mailing address of New York University, 3rd Floor, Brown Building, 29 Washington Place, New York 10003, have invented certain new and useful improvements in PROTEOLYTICALLY RESISTANT HYDROGEN BOND SURROGATE HELICES, for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 13/724,887 on December 21, 2012;

AND WHEREAS, New York University, having a place of business at 70 Washington Square, New York, New York 10012, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said New York University, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _____, 20____.

Paramjit S. Arora

STATE OF _____ SS:

This ______ day of ______, 20____, before me personally came the above-named **Paramjit S.** Arora to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on _____.

10749104_1.DOC 29527.1141 (ARO01-13US)

> PATENT REEL: 032826 FRAME: 0548

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of <u>Anupam</u> Patgiri STATE OF NEW COUNTY OF KIN SS: This $\underline{\mathcal{D}}'$ day of $\underline{\mathcal{D}}'(1)$, 2013, before me personally came the above-named Anupam Patgiri, to me personally known as the individual who excepted the Elis/hermun free sam will for the purposes therein set forth. JOLIE A PINIELLA Notary Public - State of New York NO. 01PI6210411 Qualified in Kings Coun Notary Public Commission expires on AUGUSTI7 My Commission Expires ~0/3 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this _____ day of _, 20___. Stephen Joy STATE OF SS: COUNTY OF This ______ day of ______, 20____, before me personally came the above-named Stephen Joy, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public Commission expires on

10749104_1.DOC 29527.1141 (ARO01-13US)

> PATENT REEL: 032826 FRAME: 0549

RECORDED: 05/06/2014